customers and recurring use cases with genuine transaction activity, thereby promoting a more efficient and broader market with customers at its core.
 
Pursuant to this agreement, Banco Macro is making a capital contribution and, therefore, is subscribing for shares representing 50% (fifty percent) of the
share capital and voting rights of Micro Sistemas, for an amount in pesos equivalent to US$75,000,000 (seventy-five million United States dollars).
 
The transaction is subject to the corresponding approval by the National Antitrust Authority, in accordance with applicable regulations.
 
Sincerely,
  Telecom Argentina S.A.
   
  /s/Carlos A. Moltini
  Chairman